

www.FriendsofEagleNestLake.org Email: FriendsENCCparks@gmail.com Phone ENL State Park: 575-377-1594



Last Saturday in January ANNUAL **Ice Fishing Tournament**

Eagle Nest Lake State Park

Sponsored by

Friends of Eagle Nest Lake and Cimarron Canyon State Parks *In cooperation with*

NM Department of Game and Fish and **New Mexico State Parks**

TOURNAMENT DAY REGISTRATION: 6 AM - 11 AM (Early Registration Friday: Noon - 3 PM) 2 PM Deadline for Prize Measuring at

Eagle Nest Lake State Park Visitor Center 42 Marina Way, Eagle Nest, NM

Three Categories: 1. Trout/Salmon 2. Perch 3. Pike \$40 Cash to enter Tournament - Entry includes all 3 categories

Tournament eligible fish MUST be caught on Tournament Day from Eagle Nest Lake

Tournament Participant MUST be at Measuring Station with fish to be measured by 2 PM on Tournament Day to qualify for Tournament prize money

TOURNAMENT REGISTRATION FEE: \$40 Cash Only - No Refunds!

PRIZE MONEY = 75% of Registration Fees to be awarded as prize money in the following categories:

- 1. Total of 40% of the prize money for prizes to the participant(s) submitting the 4 largest Trout/Salmon
- 2. Total of 30% of the prize money for prizes to the participant(s) submitting the 4 largest Perch
- 3. Total of 30% of the prize money for prizes to the participant(s) submitting the 4 largest Pike % of each category of prize money paid to placing fish is:

1st place 40% 2nd place 30% 3rd place 20% 4th place 10% (If multiple fish of same size are submitted, prize money is divided among the "tying" participants)

Valid NM Fishing License required for all tournament participants.

\$10 per vehicle State Park Day Use Fee or Valid NM State Park Annual Pass required for all out-of-state residents. Effective 1/1/2025 NM Residents are exempt from paying NM State Park day use fees annually from October 1st through April 30th

2024 Ice Fishing Tournament 1st Place Catches:

1st Place Trout



1st Place Pike



1st Place Perch







Special Thanks to:

- ✓ NM Dept of Game & Fish
- ✓ NM State Parks Division
- Eagle Nest Lake State Park Staff

Photos by Carol Rupp Artworks

New Mexico Game and Fish and State Park Regulations will be enforced